Notice of Determination

Fo: ☐ Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street	From: Department of Fish and Wildlife, WILDLIFE CONSERVATION BOARD
Sacramento, CA 95814	P.O. Box 944209
IMS: A-08	Sacramento, CA 94244-2090
County Clark (County of):	Contact: Adam Ballard Phone: (916) 324-7487
County Clerk (County of):	1 Hone. (310) 324-7407
	Lead Agency: California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan South Lake Tahoe Region 6 2501 Lake Tahoe Blvd South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 Contact: Tom Gavigan Phone: (530) 542-5422
SUBJECT: Filing Notice of Determination in compliance with S	Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
State Clearinghouse Number: 2021010001	
Project Title: Lacey Meadows Restoration Project	
Project Location : Upper Lacey Meadow is located in the vicinity of Webber Lake, located north of the Town of Truckee, California, on the west side of Highway 89, off of Henness Pass Road. The project site is mainly within Sierra County, with a small portion within Nevada County.	
Project Description: Upper Lacey Meadow Restoration (Wo Meadow Restoration Project is an implementation project de function and enhance stream flow. Lacey Creek would be reback to the meadow where moderate to high flows would be abandonment would be accomplished through placement of	signed to restore meadow habitat and hydrologic turned from its current alignment through the forest directed into multiple historic channels. Channel
This is to advise that the Wildlife Conservation Board ☐ Lead Agency or ☑ Responsible	has approved the above
☐ Lead Agency of ☑ Responsible	agency
described project on <u>April 22,2021</u> and has made the followin	ng determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [☐ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect or	n the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this	project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project p	ursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation Measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project by the lead agency.	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was □ was	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was	
6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursuant to the pro	
o. I maings [were were not made parsuant to the pro	VISIONS OF OLGA.
This is to certify that the Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Dec	laration with comments and responses and record of
project approval is available to the General Public at: 2501 Lake Tahoe Blvd., South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150.	
FFB2B729029842B	le: _Executive Director
John P. Donnelly, Executive Director 4/22/2021	
Date: Date	ate Received for filing at OPR: